
Place School Front Back Total

1st St. Charles * 303

Evan Yakubov, 11 39 33 72

Andrew Shyu, 10 40 37 77

Jacob Rumfola, 12 39 36 75

David Downey, 11 42 37 79

Kyle DeCrane, 11 42 43 85

2nd Pickerington North * 307

Nick Montes, 12 35 38 73

Cameron Bruce, 12 36 38 74

Michael Diehl, 12 40 45 85

Frank Jones, 11 44 38 82

Josh Tasney, 10 40 38 78

3rd New Albany * 313

Austin Masturzo, 11 38 39 77

Austin Gliha, 12 39 38 77

Matt Bonadies, 12 43 41 84

Matt Myers, 11 40 42 82

Logan Spiess, 9 41 36 77

4th Westerville Central * 316

Zach Wengerter, 10 40 40 80

Quinn Hanley, 12 36 38 74

Jack Funderburg, 11 35 41 76

Jacob Kenneally, 10 46 44 90

Nick Altenbach, 10 42 44 86

5th Dublin Scioto 319

Austin Dyson, 11 39 35 74

Blake Moody, 12 44 40 84

Tripp Whiting, 11 47 36 83

Joey Nave, 12 46 43 89

Braytton Krock, 9 41 37 78
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6th Thomas Worthington 321

Curtis Salmans, 12 37 36 73

Curran Gimeson, 10 40 35 75

Aaron Zeller 09 42 43 85

Gabriel Finch, 11 46 42 88

David LaLonde, 10 44 45 89

7th Grove City 331

Nick Erwin, 10 41 37 78

Grant Williams, 11 38 42 80

Troy Lewis, 12 53 49 102

Nick Wells, 11 39 45 84

Connor Miller, 11 44 45 89

8th Big Walnut 335

Austin Schone, 11 41 39 80

Michael Ford, 10 42 44 86

Daniel Nick Dimitroff, 11 47 45 92

Jacob Jake Wilson, 12 38 40 78

Henry vonHollen, 11 45 46 91

9th Delaware Hayes 342

Grant Godfrey, 12 35 36 71

David Kelly, 11 42 42 84

Sam Midura, 11 47 48 95

Jared Piroska, 11 46 46 92

Mitch Fanok, 12 51 47 98

10th St. Francis DeSales 343

Kyle Ransom, 12 39 38 77

Sam Gray, 12 41 46 87

Andrew Richards, 10 42 45 87

Rob Landis, 10 45 47 92

Brett Husslein, 9 50 55 105
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11th Teays Valley 370

Cory Barnett, 12 40 39 79

Joey Leblanc, 12 43 49 92

Wyatt Spohn, 12 47 48 95

Andrew Wingo, 12 57 47 104

Brock Rickards, 9 54 50 104

12th Newark 406

Michael Anderson, 11 50 46 96

Mitchell Adam, 12 45 52 97

Shea Crist, 12 52 55 107

Cooper Jarrett, 10 54 52 106

Elijah Scott, 11 56 56 112

13th Marion Harding 406

Ryan Adams, 12 47 45 92

Damion Whiteamire, 11 45 54 99

Evan Peters, 11 52 55 107

Alec Soule, 12 56 52 108

Dylon Childers, 9 61 65 126

14th Briggs 527

Nic Hogle, 11 DNF

Jason Tyler Bennett, 12 54 65 119

Jacob Dobbs, 12 55 56 111

Jaxon Radde, 12 70 72 142

Donavan Browning, 11 76 79 155



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Grant Godfrey, 12 Delaware Hayes* 35 36 71

2 Evan Yakubov, 11 St. Charles* 39 33 72

3 Curtis Salmans, 12 Thomas Worthington* 37 36 73

Nick Montes, 12 Pickerington North* 35 38 73

5 Cameron Bruce, 12 Pickerington North* 36 38 74

Quinn Hanley, 12 Westerville Central* 36 38 74

Austin Dyson, 11 Dublin Scioto* 39 35 74

8 Curran Gimeson, 10 Thomas Worthington* 40 35 75

Jacob Rumfola, 12 St. Charles* 39 36 75

10 Jack Funderburg, 11 Westerville Central* 35 41 76

11 Andrew Shyu, 10 St. Charles* 40 37 77

Logan Spiess, 9 New Albany* 41 36 77

Kyle Ransom, 12 St. Francis DeSales 

DeSales

39 38 77

Austin Masturzo, 11 New Albany* 38 39 77

Austin Gliha, 12 New Albany* 39 38 77

16 Josh Tasney, 10 Pickerington North* 40 38 78

Jacob Jake Wilson, 12 Big Walnut 38 40 78

Nick Erwin, 10 Grove City 41 37 78

Braytton Krock, 9 Dublin Scioto 41 37 78

20 David Downey, 11 St. Charles* 42 37 79

Cory Barnett, 12 Teays Valley 40 39 79

22 Grant Williams, 11 Grove City 38 42 80

Zach Wengerter, 10 Westerville Central* 40 40 80

Austin Schone, 11 Big Walnut 41 39 80

25 Frank Jones, 11 Pickerington North* 44 38 82

Matt Myers, 11 New Albany* 40 42 82

27 Tripp Whiting, 11 Dublin Scioto 47 36 83

28 Blake Moody, 12 Dublin Scioto 44 40 84

Nick Wells, 11 Grove City 39 45 84

David Kelly, 11 Delaware Hayes 42 42 84

Matt Bonadies, 12 New Albany* 43 41 84

32 Michael Diehl, 12 Pickerington North* 40 45 85

Aaron Zeller, 9 Thomas Worthington 42 43 85

Kyle DeCrane, 11 St. Charles* 42 43 85

35 Nick Altenbach, 10 Westerville Central* 42 44 86

Michael Ford, 10 Big Walnut 42 44 86

37 Sam Gray, 12 St. Francis DeSales 

DeSales

41 46 87

Andrew Richards, 10 St. Francis DeSales 

DeSales

42 45 87
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39 Gabriel Finch, 11 Thomas Worthington 46 42 88

40 Joey Nave, 12 Dublin Scioto 46 43 89

Connor Miller, 11 Grove City 44 45 89

David LaLonde, 10 Thomas Worthington 44 45 89

43 Jacob Kenneally, 10 Westerville Central* 46 44 90

44 Henry vonHollen, 11 Big Walnut 45 46 91

45 Ryan Adams, 12 Marion Harding 47 45 92

Jared Piroska, 11 Delaware Hayes 46 46 92

Rob Landis, 10 St. Francis DeSales 

DeSales

45 47 92

Daniel Nick Dimitroff, 11 Big Walnut 47 45 92

Joey Leblanc, 12 Teays Valley 43 49 92

50 Wyatt Spohn, 12 Teays Valley 47 48 95

Sam Midura, 11 Delaware Hayes 47 48 95

52 Michael Anderson, 11 Newark 50 46 96

53 Mitchell Adam, 12 Newark 45 52 97

54 Mitch Fanok, 12 Delaware Hayes 51 47 98

55 Damion Whiteamire, 11 Marion Harding 45 54 99

56 Troy Lewis, 12 Grove City 53 49 102

57 Andrew Wingo, 12 Teays Valley 57 47 104

Brock Rickards, 9 Teays Valley 54 50 104

59 Brett Husslein, 9 St. Francis DeSales 

DeSales

50 55 105

60 Cooper Jarrett, 10 Newark 54 52 106

61 Evan Peters, 11 Marion Harding 52 55 107

Shea Crist, 12 Newark 52 55 107

63 Alec Soule, 12 Marion Harding 56 52 108

64 Jacob Dobbs, 12 Briggs 55 56 111

65 Elijah Scott, 11 Newark 56 56 112

66 Jason Tyler Bennett, 12 Briggs 54 65 119

67 Dylon Childers, 9 Marion Harding 61 65 126

68 Jaxon Radde, 12 Briggs 70 72 142

69 Donavan Browning, 11 Briggs 76 79 155

70 Nic Hogle, 11 Briggs DNF
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